INCLINATION REPORT

1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
River Bend 23 Fed. #14

3. OPERATOR

|Pogo Producing Company O ONEINE

4. ADDRESS ? L

P.O. Box 10340, Midland, tx. 79702

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec. 23, T-24-S, R-29-E, Eddy, N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Leagth *13, Angle of 14, Displacement per 15, Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Feet Displacement (foet) Displacement (feef)
) (Stne of Angle x 106)
267 2.67 0.25 0.44 1.17 1.17
529 2.62 0.25 0.44 1.15 2.32
736 2.07 0.50 0.87 1.80 4.12
986 2.50 0.50 0.87 2.17 6.29
1237 2.51 0.75 1.31 3.28 9.57
1516 2.79 0.75 1.31 3.65 13.22
1765 2.49 0.50 0.87 2.16 15.38
2041 2.76 0.75 1.31 3.61 18.99
2289 2.48 0.50 0.87 2.15 21.14
2446 1.57 0.75 1.31 2.05 23.19
2600 1.54 1.25 2.18 3.35 26.54
2758 1.58 2.00 3.49 5.51 32.05
2976 2.18 2.00 3.49 7.60 39.65
3214 2.38 1.00 1.75 4.16 43.81
3713 4.99 0.50 0.87 4.34 48,15
4211 4.98 1.00 175 8.71 56.86
4381 470 1.00 1.75 8.22 65.08
5181 5.00 2.00 3.49 17.45 82.53
5432 2.51 1.75 3.05 7.65 90.18
5650 2.18 1.25 2.18 475 94.93
6147 4,97 1.00 1.75 8.69 103.62
6647 5.00 0.75 1.31 6.55 110.17
6894 2.47 0.75 1.31 3.23 113.40
7145 2.51 1.75 3.05 7.65 121.05
7306 1.61 3.25 5.67 9.12 130.17
7428 1.22 3.25 5.67 6.91 137.08
7771 3.43 1.25 2.18 7.41 144 .49
7926 1.65 1.50 2.62 4.32 148.81
8200 2.74 0.50 0.87 2.38 151.19
Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 8200 feet = 151.191 feet.

Inclination measurements were made in : D Tubing

Va) Vi

D Casing D Open Hole

Yignature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent

Signature of Authorized Representative

Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Lakota Drilling Company

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Company Name of Company
Telephone 9156-670-6660 Telephone

Atea Code ’ Area Code
Cernfied By 244l MW Date (a/ ¥4 7

E7 78\ JEANME £ SAUNDERS
"‘ Notary Public State of Texas

Dol My Conm Bp Sept. 18, 1997




